

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**PROJECT:** Reavis Barracks Road/Mackenzie Road - ARS Infrastr  
**FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4901(632)**  
**ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1413**  
**DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/1/2014**

				Director's Estimate		L Krupp Construction Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		Pace Construction Company	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
201-20.16	Tree Removal, Over 15"	Unit	81	\$35.00	\$2,835.00	\$55.00	\$4,455.00	\$65.00	\$5,265.00	\$37.04	\$3,000.24
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	4913.9	\$50.00	\$245,695.00	\$35.00	\$171,986.50	\$27.00	\$132,675.30	\$46.50	\$228,496.35
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	767.4	\$30.00	\$23,022.00	\$35.00	\$26,859.00	\$20.00	\$15,348.00	\$57.25	\$43,933.65
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	6900.5	\$6.00	\$41,403.00	\$3.30	\$22,771.65	\$5.00	\$34,502.50	\$5.25	\$36,227.63
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	8079.9	\$75.00	\$605,992.50	\$83.30	\$673,055.67	\$83.00	\$670,631.70	\$75.00	\$605,992.50
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	320	\$115.00	\$36,800.00	\$140.00	\$44,800.00	\$175.00	\$56,000.00	\$125.50	\$40,160.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	109.5	\$185.00	\$20,257.50	\$200.00	\$21,900.00	\$400.00	\$43,800.00	\$279.50	\$30,605.25
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	7350	\$3.00	\$22,050.00	\$0.01	\$73.50	\$3.00	\$22,050.00	\$2.60	\$19,110.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	67332	\$2.50	\$168,330.00	\$1.97	\$132,644.04	\$3.00	\$201,996.00	\$2.20	\$148,130.40
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	211	\$55.00	\$11,605.00	\$45.00	\$9,495.00	\$46.00	\$9,706.00	\$75.00	\$15,825.00
509-10.30	Concrete Base (Variable Thickness Non-reinforced), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	2527.5	\$75.00	\$189,562.50	\$120.00	\$303,300.00	\$260.00	\$657,150.00	\$153.25	\$387,339.38
509-10.40	Concrete Base (Variable Thickness Non-reinforced), High Early Strength	S.Y.	622.4	\$100.00	\$62,240.00	\$133.50	\$83,090.40	\$200.00	\$124,480.00	\$95.50	\$59,439.20
509-11.20	Concrete Base (Variable Thickness Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	1580	\$100.00	\$158,000.00	\$57.50	\$90,850.00	\$95.00	\$150,100.00	\$65.50	\$103,490.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
604-20.27	Replace Inlet Grates and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	34	\$750.00	\$25,500.00	\$465.00	\$15,810.00	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$345.00	\$11,730.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$610.00	\$4,880.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$435.00	\$3,480.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	213.7	\$100.00	\$21,370.00	\$136.40	\$29,148.68	\$90.00	\$19,233.00	\$89.75	\$19,179.58
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	88.7	\$70.00	\$6,209.00	\$96.00	\$8,515.20	\$94.00	\$8,337.80	\$110.50	\$9,801.35
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	248.1	\$75.00	\$18,607.50	\$96.00	\$23,817.60	\$90.00	\$22,329.00	\$67.00	\$16,622.70
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	66	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$59.20	\$3,907.20	\$62.00	\$4,092.00	\$51.00	\$3,366.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	35	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$73.50	\$2,572.50
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	1424	\$25.00	\$35,600.00	\$12.00	\$17,088.00	\$22.00	\$31,328.00	\$18.05	\$25,703.20
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	1539	\$20.00	\$30,780.00	\$23.95	\$36,859.05	\$44.00	\$67,716.00	\$28.00	\$43,092.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$42,815.15	\$42,815.15	\$6,892.00	\$6,892.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
613-10.18	Joint Repair - Transverse, High Early Strength	S.Y.	613.3	\$150.00	\$91,995.00	\$230.00	\$141,059.00	\$220.00	\$134,926.00	\$165.00	\$101,194.50
613-10.91	Joint Repair - Transverse, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	74.6	\$225.00	\$16,785.00	\$245.00	\$18,277.00	\$260.00	\$19,396.00	\$302.75	\$22,585.15
613-20.20	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	36.6	\$225.00	\$8,235.00	\$230.00	\$8,418.00	\$260.00	\$9,516.00	\$332.00	\$12,151.20
613-20.21	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, High Early Strength	S.Y.	33.3	\$225.00	\$7,492.50	\$245.00	\$8,158.50	\$220.00	\$7,326.00	\$270.00	\$8,991.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$34,733.65	\$34,733.65	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$202,676.80	\$202,676.80
620-99.75	Removal of Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	2138	\$0.65	\$1,389.70	\$1.10	\$2,351.80	\$1.00	\$2,138.00	\$1.40	\$2,993.20
620-99.80	Removal of Pavement Markings, Paint	S.F.	93	\$1.25	\$116.25	\$10.00	\$930.00	\$10.00	\$930.00	\$11.00	\$1,023.00
621-11.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Tape (Includes Removal)	L.F.	4724	\$1.35	\$6,377.40	\$0.80	\$3,779.20	\$2.00	\$9,448.00	\$2.22	\$10,487.28
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	22	\$12.50	\$275.00	\$21.00	\$462.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$21.00	\$462.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1595	\$12.50	\$19,937.50	\$21.00	\$33,495.00	\$30.00	\$47,850.00	\$21.00	\$33,495.00
804-10.00	Topsoil	C.Y.	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
804-10.10	Restoration for Tree/Stump Removal	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$535.00	\$535.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$1,982,226.15		\$2,087,639.99		\$2,717,971.30		\$2,341,517.05

<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>											
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$598.00	\$1,196.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$238.00	\$2,380.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	256	\$8.00	\$2,048.00	\$10.20	\$2,611.20	\$11.00	\$2,816.00	\$6.75	\$1,728.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	624	\$10.00	\$6,240.00	\$10.50	\$6,552.00	\$11.00	\$6,864.00	\$7.80	\$4,867.20
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	105	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$41.00	\$4,305.00	\$42.00	\$4,410.00	\$17.50	\$1,837.50
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	341	\$1.75	\$596.75	\$2.00	\$682.00	\$2.00	\$682.00	\$0.95	\$323.95
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	600	\$0.75	\$450.00	\$0.60	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.75	\$450.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	10743	\$4.50	\$48,343.50	\$3.40	\$36,526.20	\$4.00	\$42,972.00	\$4.25	\$45,657.75
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	1693	\$1.20	\$2,031.60	\$1.35	\$2,285.55	\$2.00	\$3,386.00	\$0.85	\$1,439.05
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1" Concrete Apron	Each	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,445.00	\$5,780.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,009.00	\$4,036.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$181.00	\$1,086.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	Each	6	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,642.00	\$9,852.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$81,634.85		\$74,399.95		\$84,930.00		\$72,155.45

<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$944.00	\$944.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	46	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$125.00	\$5,750.00	\$41.50	\$1,909.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	EACH	54	\$1,750.00	\$94,500.00	\$1,975.00	\$106,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$159,300.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	804.2	\$45.00	\$36,189.00	\$64.75	\$52,071.95	\$60.00	\$48,252.00	\$62.50	\$50,262.50
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	24	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$62.00	\$1,488.00	\$99.00	\$2,376.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$41.00	\$1,230.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$136,139.00		\$165,425.95		\$169,750.00		\$216,327.50
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					\$2,200,000.00		\$2,327,465.89		\$2,972,651.30		\$2,630,000.00